

## **Resolution of Council**

## 18 May 2020

## Item 6.13

## Contract Variation - Operation of the City's Aquatic Leisure Centres - Belgravia Health and Leisure Group Pty Limited - Covid-19 Pandemic

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council approve a payment to Belgravia Health and Leisure Group Pty Limited for the amount detailed in Confidential Attachment A to the subject report for the salaries and wages of permanent and casual staff employed to work at the City's aquatic leisure centres for a period of two weeks commencing from Saturday 21 March to Friday 3 April 2020, inclusive;
- (B) Council approve a payment to Belgravia Health and Leisure Group Pty Limited for the amount detailed in Confidential Attachment A to the subject report for the operating costs for the period 21 March to 17 April 2020;
- (C) Council approve a contract variation with Belgravia Health and Leisure Group Pty Limited to provide essential asset maintenance and recovery planning services at a weekly cost as detailed in Confidential Attachment A to the subject report, effective from 18 April 2020 for the duration of the Covid-19 pandemic closure; and
- (D) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and enter into any contract documentation to give effect to the clauses above.

The motion was carried on the following show of hands –

Ayes (9) The Chair (the Lord Mayor), Councillors Chung, Forster, Kok, Miller, Scott, Scully, Thalis and Vithoulkas

Noes (1) Councillor Phelps.

Motion carried.

S100640.038